

Estd: 1917 पटना विश्वविद्यालय

Patna University NAAC Accredited B⁺

Notification

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Patna University has been pleased to nominate Professor Shalini, Registrar, Patna University as the Returning Officer for Election of Representative Members of Teacher to the Senate, 2025 scheduled to be held on 07/05/2025 and Election of Representative Member of Employee to the Senate, 2025 scheduled to be held on 08/05/2025.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor,

Deputy Registrar

Patna University, Patna

Dated: 06-03-25

Memo no. Acad/AKS/386/367

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1.The Deans of all the Faculties, Patna University, 2. The Heads of all the University Departments, Patna University, 3.The Principals of all the Colleges, Patna University, 4.The Directors of all the Institutes/DDE, Patna University,5. The Superintendents of all the Hostels, Patna University,6. All the Officers, Patna University, 7. The Chief Medical Officer, Central Dispensary, Patna University, 8. The University Engineer, Works Department, Patna University, 9. The University Librarian, Patna University Central Library, 10. The Press Superintendent, Patna University Press, 11. The Professor In charge, IT Cell, Patna University for uploading this communiqué on the University website, 12.The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Patna University, and, 13. The Section Officer, All the Sections, Patna University.

Deputy Registrar

Patna University, Patna